ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ರಾಜ್ಯ ಗ್ರಾಮೀಣಾಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ ಮತ್ತು Karnataka State Rural Development



ಪಂಚಾಯತ್ ರಾಜ್ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ and Panchayat Raj University

ರೈತ ಭವನ, ಜನರಲ್ ಕಾರ್ಯಪ್ಪ ವೃತ್ತ, ಗದಗ– 582 101 Raitha Bhavana, General Cariappa Circle, Gadag – 582 101

E-mail: ksrdpru@gmail.com

Phone: 08372-230338, Fax: 08372-297343

No: RDPRU 01 SSR 2019

Date: 06/03/2019

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Constitution of School of Social Sciences and Rural Reconstruction under Section 51 of the KSRDPR University Act, 2016.

Ref: Vice Chancellor's approval dated 06-03-2019

The Vice Chancellor, Karnataka State Rural Development and Panchayat Raj University (KSRDPRU), Gadag, is pleased to constitute the **School of Social Sciences** and Rural Reconstruction as contemplated under Section 51 of the Karnataka State Rural Development and Panchayat Raj University Act, 2016, consisting of the following members for a period of three years, or until further orders, whichever is earlier:

S1. No.	Section	Category	Nomination
1.	51(1)	The Vice Chancellor, KSRDPR University, Gadag	Chairperson
2.	51(2)	Director, Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Department	
3.	51(3)	The Director, Training, Publications and Supervision of all Schools, KSRDPR University, Gadag.	
4.	51(4)	The Director, Centre for Research, Innovation and Evaluation, KSRDPR University, Gadag.	
5.	51(5)	The Director, Panchayat Raj, Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Department, Government of Karnataka, 3rd Gate, 3rd Floor, M.S. Building, Bengaluru-560 001.	
6.	51(6)	The Commissioner Social Welfare Department, Government of Karnataka, 5th Floor, M.S. Building, Dr. Ambedkar Veedhi, Bengaluru-560 001. Ph: 080-22253783, Fax: 080-22353757, email: comr.sw@gmail.com	
7.	51(7)	The Director, Tribal Welfare Department No. 34, 1st Floor, Lotus Towers, Race Course Road, Bengaluru-560 001, Ph: 22261787, email: stwelfare@gmail.com	
8.	51(8)	The Managing Director Minorities Development Corporation Ltd 'Vishveswarayya Centre', 12th Floor, Main Tower, Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Veedi, Bengaluru - 560 001. Telephone: +91 80 2286 4782, email: kmdc.ho.info@gmail.com	

9.	51(9)	One representative from an NGO closely working with Social groups, nominated by Vice Chancellor	Dr. L.G. Hiregoudar, Honorary Secretary, Agricultural Science Foundation, Hulkoti-582 205, Gadag Dist., M: 94483 58772.
10.	51(10)	Two Chief Executive Officers of Zilla Parishads nominated by the Government	(To be nominated by Government)
11.	51(11)	Two Presidents of Zilla Panchayats with manifested track record of Social Work and one of them shall belong to SC and the other to ST communities.	(To be nominated by Government)
12.	51(12)	One women member from Self-Help Group (SHG) nominated by Government and known for good social work and economic empowerment of women.	(To be nominated by Government)
13.	51(13)	The Director, Empowerment of Differently Abled Department (Renamed as Directorate of Disabled & Senior citizens), Ground Floor, Podium Block, V.V. Tower, Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Veedhi, Bengaluru-560 001. Ph: 080-22866066/22866046, Fax: 22868347 E-mail: dir-dwdsc-ka@nic.in	
14.	51(14)	Head of the School of Social Sciences and Rural Reconstruction, KSRDPR University, Gadag.	Member- Secretary

The functions of the School are as specified in Section 52 of the Karnataka State Rural Development and Panchayat Raj University Act, 2016.

The Chairperson and Members are requested to kindly serve on the School.

BY ORDER

REGISTRAR

To

The Chairperson and Members

Copies to:

- 1. The Secretary to Governor of Karnataka and Chancellor of KSRDPR University, Raj Bhavan, Bengaluru-560 001.
- 2. P.S. to Hon'ble Minister for Rural Development and Panchayat Raj, Government of Karnataka, Vidhana Soudha, Bengaluru-560 001.
- 3. The Principal Secretary to Government, Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Department, Government of Karnataka, M.S. Building, Bengaluru-1.
- 4. The Director, Panchayat Raj-2, Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Department, Government of Karnataka, M.S. Building, Bengaluru-1.
- 5. The Finance Officer, KSRDPR University, Gadag.
- 6. PS to VC /Registrar.